European Communities

EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT

Working Documents

1983-1984

12 December 1983

English Edition

DOCUMENT 1-1167/83

Report

drawn up on behalf of the Committee on Budgets

on the Council modifitations to

Parliament's amendments to

- Section II - COUNCIL, Annex I Economic and Social Committee
- Section IV - COURT OF JUSTICE
- Section V - COURT OF AUDITORS

of the draft general budget for 1984

Rapporteur: Mr G. PFENNIG

Oor. De PE 87.984/find






On 29 November 1982 the Committee on Budgets appointed Mr PFENNIG
rapporteur for Section II - Council, Annex I to Section II - Economic
and Social Committee, Section IV - Court of Justice and Section V - Court
of Auditors of the draft general budget of the European Communities for
1984.

At its meeting of 7 December 1983 the Committee on Budgets adopted
the motion for a resolution by 12 votes to 0 with 3 abstentions. The
amendments adopted by the committee at that meeting are attached to this

report.

Present: Mr Lange, chairman; Mr Notenboom, first vice-chairman;
Mrs Barbarella, second vice-chairman; Mr Pfennig, rapporteur;
Mr Adonnino, Mr Baillot, Mr Croux, Lord Douro, Mrs Hoff, Mr Lalumiére,
Mr Langes, Mr Louwes, Mrs Nebout, Mr Protopapadakis, Mr Saby and
Mr Simonnet.

-3 - PE 87.984/fin,



Contents

Bage

MOTION FORARESOLUTION eseeseans suseasscesse S PR OP OSSN EOINDEENSITEOLBEPED s

Anpex: Amendments No. 316, 317, 318, 319, 320, 321, 322, 323, 324,
325

-4 - PE 87.984/fin,



The Committee on Budgets hereby submits to the European Parliament the

following motion for a resolution:

on the modifications made by the Council to Parliament's amendments to

SectionII - COUNCIL, Annex I Economic and Social Committee, Section IV -
COURT OF JUSTICE and Section V - COURT OF AUDITORS of the draft general
budget for the financial year 1984 N

The_European_Parliament,

- having regard to the amendments adopted by Parliament on first reading

on 27 October 1983,

- having regard to the deliberations by the Council on 22 November 1983 on

the draft budget amended by Parliament on first reading,

- having regard to the report of the Committee on Budgets (Doc. 1-1169/83),

whereas a breakdown of individual articles and items in the remarks to
the administrative budgets of the institutions is desirable to ensure

greater transparency,

whereas these institutions have complied with Parliament's wishes and
made available the necessary breakdown with numerical data,

whereas the few other amendments made by Parliament were chosen very
carefully and reasonably,

Insists on the need to reinstate the amendments rejected by the Council
to the budgets of the individual institutions in respect of the remarks,
the List of post and in particular the reserve appropriations;

Therefore adopts definitively the following amendments.

-5- PE 87.984/fin.






&o‘.gy

& %

é";;*" EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT
.. 8 December. 1983 Doc. 1-1400/ 316
COUNCIL MODIFICATIONS
TO PARLIAMENT'S AMENDMENTS TO THE DRAFT BUDGET
OF THE BUROPEAN COMMUNITIES

FOR THE PINANCIAL YEAR 84 . .(Doc. .4~/ 100/83)

AMENDMENT No. .. 316
ubledby Mr PFENNIG on behalf of the Committee on Budgets

to the Council's modificstion to Partiemwnt's amendment No. . 430,
SECTION I1 = COUNCIL - Annex I - Economic and Social committee
L1IST OF POSTS

Amend the List of posts as follows:

Upgrading of posts: 1 A5 to A &
184 toB 2
1¢C3¢tocC2
1¢2¢toBSS
A - EXPENDITURE
increase expenditure (Chapters 11 and 12) by 52,000 ECY according to

the attached breakdown

8 - COMPENSATION

Reduce Article 120 by 3,000 _ECU

Reduce Article 270 by 49,000 _ECU

The ccnversions result from the need to upgrade certain posts because
of the increasec responsibility ana the additional .requiresents and
specific functions entailed by the introduction of new document
production techniques.

The Council took no account of these demands in its decisions of
22/23 November 1983, maintaining its estimate of 22 July 1983.

PE 87.814/316
OR.



BUDGETARY IMPLICATIONS

LINE HEADING ECU
R S S I AR S RN E R R S S R T E S CE RS EE A ERRSREESR T ESESSESS
EXPENDITURE
1100 Basic salaries 40,000
1101 Family allowances 4,000
1102 Expatriation allowances 5,000
1130 Iinsurance against sickness 1,000
119 Provisionai appropriations 2,000
TOTAL EXPENDITURE 52,000
REVENUE
400 Taxation 5,000
401 Pensions 3,000
402 Levy 1,000
TOTAL REVENUE 9,000
NET IMPLICATIONS 43,000

PE 87.814/316


kjh62
Text Box


<
6(\@" 00
«?Q::&\ o%.

o EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT
. 8. December. .1983.. Doc. 1-1450/317

i COUNCIL MODIFICATIONS

TO PARLIAMENT'S AMENDMENTS TO THE DRAFT BUDGET
OF THE EUROPEAN COMMUNITIES

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEARg . . (Doc. .4-41D0/83)

AMENDMENT No. .. 317
ubledby M- PFENNIG on behalf of the Committee on Budgets

to the Council’'s modification to Partiament’s amendment No. 483. ..
SECTION II = COUNCIL = Annex I = Economic and Social Committee

LIST OF POSTS

Ameng the (ist of posts as follows:

Creation of posts: 183
1¢1

A = Expenoiture

Increase expenditure (Chapters 11 and 12) by 30,000 ECU according to the
attached breakdown,.

B - Compensation

Reduce Articlte 120 by 5,000 ECU
Reauce Article 270 by 20,000 ECU
Kecuce ltem 2710 oy 5,000 ECU

€ =~ Revenue

Increase revenue in Cnapter 40 by 4,000 ECU according to the attached
breakcown.

These two new POSTS are intended to satisfy the most urgent priorities of the
Economic anc Social Comsittee., The B 3 post is required to meet the needs
arising from tne introduction of new document production techniques. The C 1
POSt corresponds to the neeo to improve the functioning of certain units -
ang, in the immediate future, of one of these units - where staff numbers have
remainec stable for several years cgespite a considerable increase in their
tasks (Personnel, Stucy and Research and Financial Control Divisions).

The Council took no account of these demands in its decisions of 22/23
November 1983, maintaining its estimates of 22 July 1983.

PE 87.814/ 317
OR.



BUOGETARY IMPLICATIONS

LINE HEADING (141)
EXPENDITURE

1100 Basic salaries 21,000
1101 Family allowances 2,000
1102 Expatriation allowances 3,000
1103 Secretarial allowances S00
1130 Insurance against sickness 500
113 Insurance against accidents 100
1161 Travel expenses S00
119 Provisional appropriations 1,000
1221 Installation allowances 1,000
124 Daily allowances 400
TOTAL EXPENDITURE 30,000
REVENUE

400 Taxation 2,000
401 Pensions 1,500
402 Levy SG0
TOTAL REVENUE 4,000
NET IMPLICATIONS 26,000

PE 87.814/317



v %
Q&Q‘p N

<}
X .
¥ EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT
&
.. 8 December. .1983. - Doe. 11400/ 318
COUNCIL MODIFICATIONS
TO PARLIAMENT'S AMENDMENTS TO THE DRAFT BUDGET
OF THE EUROPEAN COMMUNITIES
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR S, . . (Doc. 4-4100/83)
AMENDMENT No. .. 318

tsbledby Mr PFENNIG on behalf of te Committee on Budgets

to the Council's modification to Partisment’s amendment No. . A84..
SECTION 1I - COUNCIL - Annex I - Economic and Social Committee

A - Expenditure

B - Compensation

¢ - Revenue

REMARKS

The remarks relating to the articles and items listed in the annex should be
supplemented or replaced as shown.

Justification

- - —— - - - .-

In the budgets of some of the institutions, the breakdown of appropriations or
other 1tems ot information are shown in such an exemplary fashion that all of
the other institutions should proceed in the same manner, They help to
achieve greater budget transparency by introducing, for instance, the same
requirements as far as the replacement Life of office machinery or furniture
is concerned.

It is incomprehensible why the Council should propose that such an improvement
in budget transparency should not be made until the 1985 financial year and
'wherever possible' and propose it simply as 'accompanying documents' to the
preliminary draft, although the Institution has already made all the figures
available (see Annex).

PE 87.814/518



Item 1100

Article 115

Article 140

Item 2000

‘Article 204

ANNEX

Basic salaries

Breakdown of appropriations into:

390 posts filled (including temporary staff)
1 vacant post (current budget year)
posts planned for 1984
establishment of local staff

(situation as at 1 September 1983) total

Overtime
Breakdown of appropriations

- flat-rate payments as per Staff Regulations
for 4 drivers and 4 switchboard operators

- payments at hourly rate for overtime worked
by officials in Categories C and D which
cannot - as provided for - be compensated
by time off

total

Restaurants and canteens

Canteen of the Economic and Social Committee
- Running costs

- Procurement of additional equipment

total

Rentals

Breakdown of appropriations in respect of the
following premises

- Mont des Arts

~ Ravenstein

Palais des Congreés
Albertine

prepayment of taxes and miscellaneous

total

Fitting out of premises
The following work is scheduled:

Fitting out of premises and erection of
partition walls

Fitting out of conference rooms

Sundry carpentry work

Miscel Laneous

total

ECU

10,625,000
20,000

98,500
10,743,500

25,500

13,100

38,600

18,000
5,000

23,000

475,000
440,000
300, 600
120,000

140,000

1,475,000

40,000
10,000
15,000
10,000

75,000

PE 87.814/318



Item 2201

Item 2211

Item 2221

Item 2311

Replacement of office machinery
5 calculators which have been in service for

at least 8 years 2,000
3 dictaphones which have been in service for
at least 8 years 2,500

total 4,500

Replacement of furniture

Appropriations for the replacement of part of
the furniture which has been in service for
at least 15 years and which can no Longer be

repaired

- furniture which can no longer be repaired 15,000

- 13 typists' chairs 2,000
total 17,000

Replacements ..

- 3 photographic block devices
- 3 dictaphones
- 50 tapes

Telephone calls, telegrams, telex

This item shows the fixed costs of telephone
rental and the charges for communications as
well as for telegraph and telex communications ... 107,500

The appropriation also covers:

- telex costs : 19,500
- miscellaneous . 3,500
total 130,000

Reusable revenue is estimated at 10,300 ECU.

-2 - PE 87:814/318






&

QP R
6&;“?@0 %6
&
&gzo” EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT
. 8 December 19853, Doc. 11490/ 319
COUNCIL MQDIFICAT]ONS
TOPARUAMENTSAMENDMENTSTOTHEDRAFTBUDGET
OF THE EUROPEAN COMMUNITIES

POR THE FINANCIAL YEARB4 . .(Doc. 4-A1D0/83)

AMENDMENT No. . 219.
ubleddy M~ PFENNIG on behalf of the Committee on Budgets

to the Council’s modification to Partiament’s amendment Ne. . . %7, .

SECTION II - COUNCIL = Annex I: Economic and Socisl Committee
Chapter 100 - Provisional appropriations
PAYRENTS
A - Expenditure
Increase the appropriations in Chapter 100 by 45,000 ECU (from O to 45,000)

8 - Compensation

Reduce the appropriations in Chapter 101 =~ Contingency reserve = by the
same amount

€ ~ Revenye
REMARKS

Provision should be made for increased expenditure for the following chapter
ang article:

- Chapter 12: Allowances and expenses on entering and leaving the service
and on transfer - 30,000 ECU

= Article 202: water, gas, electricity and heating, 15,000 ECU

PE 87.814/319
OR.


kjh62
Text Box


Justification

In principle, a contingency reserve should no Longer figure in the budget of
any of the Institutions, but specific mention should be made of possible needs

for contingency appropriations.

In rejecting this amendment on first reading, the Council referred to Article
15(4) of the Financial Regulation which Lays down that each section of the budget
may include a chapter entitled 'Contingency Reserve'. The Committee on Budgets
maintains its view that it would be desirable to allocate all contingency re~
serves to specific budget lines.

The earmarking of part of the appropriation for Chapter 12 can be justified by
the fact that the Council has applied an additional and excessive across-the-
board reduction of 4%,

-e- PE g7.814/319


kjh62
Text Box


&°¢°&

¢
69“302\&" %%
&
&;i'@' EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT
.. 8 .December.1983 Doc. 1-1‘00/ 320
COUNCIL MODIFICATIONS
TO PARLIAMENT'S AMENDMENTS TO THE DRAFT BUDGET
OF THE EUROPEAN COMMUNITIES

FOR THE PINANCIAL YEAR84 . . (Doc. 4«A100/83)

AMENDMENT No. .. 520

ubledby Mr PFENNIG on behalf of the Committee on Budgets

to the Council’s modification to Pariament’s amendment No. . 327..

SECTION 1I = COUNCIL = Annex I = Economic and Social Committee .
Item 2940 - Research and study grants
A - Expengiture

Increase expenditure by 2,000 ECU

8 - Compensation

Reduce expendit. * under Article 141 by 2,000 ECU

€ = Revenue

REMARKS

This appropriation shoulo make it possible to contribute on a Limited scale to
the realization of research projects in the fieldas of activity ot the Economic
and Social Committee which are of particular interest for European integration.

JUSTIFICATION

The Council took no account of this modest request in its decisions of
22/23 November 1983, maintaining its estimates of 22 July 1983.

re 87.814/ 320
OR.






&

f‘
)
4§:S5° dt%>

§§§¢‘” EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT

. 8 .December -1983. . ‘ Doc. 1-1400/ 321

COUNCIL MODIFICATIONS
TO PARLIAMENT'S AMENDMENTS TO THE DRAFT BUDGET
OF THE EUROPEAN COMMUNITIES
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 84 . . (Doc. .4-A180/83)

AMENDMENT No. .. 521

tabled by Mr PFENNIG on behalf of the Committee on Budgets

to the Council's modification to Paramant’s smendment No. . 511..
SECTION IV = COURT OF JUSTICE

ESTABLISHMENT PLAN
Amend the estadblishment plan as follows:
- Create three posts: 2 LA 7/6 and 1 A 7/6
PAYMENTS
A - Expenditure
Unchanged

(Adaitional expenditure under Chapters 11 and 12 is covered by existing
appropriations)

8 - Compensation

€ - Revenue

REMARKS

Justification

These two new posts for transiators should help to alleviate the difficulties
in tne Court's translation departaent.

The A 7/6 post is for a specialist in the Legal Information Service, a section
whose efficiency is of vital.importance for the Court's work.

The Council took no account of these demands in its decisions of 22/23 November
1983, maintaining its estimates of 22 July 1983.

PE 87.814/ 321
6p






;}" EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT

.8 December 1983 - Doc. 1-14p0/ 322

COUNCIL MODIFICATIONS
TO PARLIAMENT'S AMENDMENTS TO THE DRAFT BUDGET
OF THE EUROPEAN COMMUNITIES
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 84 . . (Doc. .4~A100/83)

AMENDMENT Ne. .. 322
ubledby Mr PFENNIG on behalf of the Committee on Budgets

{
10 the Councll’s modification to Purliament’s amendment No. .210..

SECTION IV = COURT OF JUSTICE

A - Expenciture

B - Compensation

¢ = Revenue

REMARKS

The remarks relating to the articles and items Listed in the annex should be
supplemented or replaced as shown.
dustification
<7 tne tudgets ot some of the institutions, the breakdown of appropriations or
Jther items of information are shown in such an exemplary fashion that all of
tne otner wnstitutions should proceed in the same manner. They help to
alirleve greater buoget transparency by introducing, for instance, the same

requirements as far as the replacemént Life of office machinery or furniture
'S concerned.

It is incomprehensible why the Council should propose that such an improvement in
budget transparency should not be made until the 1985 financial year and 'wherever
possible' and propose it simply as ‘accompanying documents' to the preliminary
draft although the Institution has already made all the figures available.

PE 87.814/ 322
OR.


kjh62
Text Box


ANNEX

Supplement or replace the remarks relating to the following articles and items

by the following:

Item 1100

Article 115

Article 140

Article 204

Basic salaries

444 posts that are filled
30 vacant posts (previous budget years
3 vacant posts (current budget year)
posts planned for 1984
flat-rate reduction of 3.5X

Overtime

Breakdown of appropriations:

- flat-rate payments to 19 advisers

- payments at hourly rates for overtime
worked by officials in categories C
and D which could not - as provided
for - be compensated by time off

Restaurants and canteens

The appropriations for this item cover:

~ The Court of Justice's contribution
to the staff costs of the undertaking
which operates the canteen

- Equipment renewal and normal mainten-
ance costs

- Procurement of additional equipment

Fitting out of premises

Fitting out of 4 additional offices
on the third floor
Sundry renovations

Ecy

12,772,980
1,025,684
87,996

- 486,033

total: 13,400,627

98,500

20,014

total: 18,514

-

total: 65,000

total: 60,000

PE 87.814/322


kjh62
Text Box


Item 2201

Item 2211

Item 2222

Article 230

Replacement of office machinery

- 15 typewriters which have been in
service for at least 10 years

~ 15 dictaphones which have been in
service for at least 8 years

total:

Reusable revenue is estimated at
1,670 ECU.

Replacement of furniture

Appropriations for the replacement of
the furniture which has been in service
for at least 15 years and which tan no
longer be repaired

Hire of technical equipment and
installations

This appropriation covers the hire of:

~ data-processing equipment for auto-
matic documentation and administration

- word=processing machines

- telephone equipment of the fifth floor
of the Jean Monnet Building

- telecopiers ~

- sorting machines

total:

Stationery and office supplies

Breakdown of appropriations:

- offset paper

- writing and office material

- supplies for the duplicating
equipment excluding paper

- recording costs

- printed matter and forms

- other supplies not recorded in the
inventory

total:

Ecu

13,090
4,770

17,860

SzzsEas

104,560
81,150

47,350
2,230
3,110

238,400

Ss=TZTI=

82,500
38,500

35,000
58,000
22,000

8,000

245,000

-2- PE 87.814/322


kjh62
Text Box





4S§§@’ ‘ZQ?

€§2§§$ N
\Y}
;;o EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT
.8. December. 1983. . Poc. 141490/ 323
’ COUNCIL MODIFICATIONS
TO PARLIAMENT'S AMENDMENTS TO THE DRAFT BUDGET
OF THE EUROPEAN COMMUNITIES

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR84 - .(Doc. 4-4490/83)

AMENDMENT No. ..333
ubledby Mr PFENNIG on behalf of the Committee on Budgets

. to the Council's modification to Partiament’s amendment No. . 512..
SECTION IV = COURT OF JUSTICE

Chapter 100 - Provisional appropriations
PAYMENTS
A - Expenditure

Delete the token entry and

enter 20,000 ECV
8 - Compensation

Delete the same amount in Chapter 101 - Contingency reserve

€ - Revenue
e 3

REMARKS

This appropristion is earmarked for Chapter 12

The contingency reserve should be deleted as a matter of principle fros the
budgets of all the institutions and specitic reference should be made instead
to any reserve appropriations which might be required.

In rejecting this amendment on first reading, the Council referred to Article 15(4)
of the Financial Regulation which lays down that each section of the budget may
include a chapter entitled 'Contingency Reserve'. The Committee on Budgets maintains
its view that it would be desirable to allocate all contingency reserves to specific

budget Llines.

The earmarking of these appropriations for Chapter 12 is justified by the fact
that the Council imposed a particularly high across=the-board reduction of an

sdditional 8.5% in this chapter.
PE 87.814/323
OR.


kjh62
Text Box




kms214
Text Box


«°415§
o"‘é‘:&’ “%0

}P" EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT

..8 December 1983, Doc. 1-1400/324
COUNCIL MODIFICATIONS
TOPARUAM!NTSkkﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ!?@!Hlﬁlk!!i”bﬁll
OF THE EUROPEAN COMMUNITIES

POR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 84 . . (Doc. .1-4180/83)

AMENDMENT Ne. . 334,
ubledby Mr PFENNIG on behalf of the Committee on Budgets

7

to the Counell’s modificetion to Partiament’s sssendament No. . 513

SECTION V - COURT OF AUDITORS
A - Expenditure

8 - Compensation

C = Revenue
T ———

REMARKS
The remarks relating to the articles and items listed in the annex should be

supplemented or replaced as shown.

dustitication
In the budgets of some of the institutions, the breakdown of appropriations or
other items of information are shown in such an exemplary fashion that all of
the other institutions should proceed in the same manner. They help to

achigve greater budget transparency by introducing, for instance, the same
requiresents as far as the replaceaent Lite of office machinery or furniture

is concerned.

It is incomprehensible why the Council should propose that -such an improvement in
budget transparency should not be made until the 1985 financial year and 'wherever
possible' and propose it simply as 'accompanying documents' to the preliminary
draft although the Institution has already made all the figures available.

(See annex).

’ 87,814/ 324
OR.



ANNEX

Supplement or replace the remarks relating to the following articles and items

as follows:

Item 1100

Article 140

Article 202

Article 203

Article 204

Basic salaries

Breakdown of appropriations into:

252 posts that are filled

42 vacant posts (previous budget year)
9 vacant posts (current budget year)

posts planned for 1984

flat-rate levy

Restaurants and canteen
The appropriations of this item cover
the staff costs of two jointly-operated
restaurants

2 auxiliary staff

1 Local staff
of the cafeteria

1 auxiliary staff

Wwater, gas, electricity and heating
- Water

- Electricity

- heating

Cleaning and maintenance

- C(leaning of offices

Maintenance of Llifts

Maintanance of air-conditioning units
Painting

Maintenance of sanitary installations
Maintenance of heating units

Fitting out of premises following work:

- Removal of partition walls in the
premises in rue du fort Bourbon and
painting

- Sundry painting

- Carpeting

- Electric points

ECU

7,683,800
1,225,800
335,800

- 323,600

8,921,800

30,100
20,100

4,800
55,000

3,000
40,000
127,000

170,000

110,000
4,700
7,500
6,000
9,000

12,800

150,000

6,000
3,000
3,400
2,600

15,000

PE 87.814/324



Item 2201

Item 2211

Item 2220

Item 2221

Item 2222

Item 2311

Replacement of office machinery

1 typewriter which has been in servige
for at least 10 years

11 calculators which have been in
service for at least 8 years

10 dictaphones which have been in
service for at least 8 years

Replacement of furniture
Appropriations for the replacement of
part of the furniture which has been in
service for at least 15 years and which
can no longer be repaired which was in-
herited from the former Audit Board

New purchases of equipment and technical

installations

The appropriations are earmarked for the

following equipment and technical install-

ations:

- additional equipment for the telephone
system

- connection of the Financial Controller to
the EDP system

- purchase of a telex unit (at present on hire)

Repla. ments

The appropriations cover the replacement of:
- 1 water heater

- telephones

- extensions to the air-conditioning system

Hire of technical equipment and installations
- photocopying machines

- - office photocopiers

- terminals
- other telecommunications equipment

Tetephone calls, telegrams, telex

This item shows the fixed costs of
telephone rental and the charges for
communications as well as for telegraph
and telex communications

ECU

800
650
1,550

3,000

8,800

3,000
1,200

13,000

1,000
1,000
3,000

5,000

45,000
13,200
2,000
7,800

68,000

100,600

PE 87.814/324



The appropriation also cover:

- the rental of the telephone network
between the three buildings in
Luxembourg

- the rental of the telephone connection
with the Computer Centre

The estimated reasonable revenue from
reimbursements for private telephone
calls was increased from 9,000 ECU to
11,000 ECuU.

ECU

29,000
1,400

PE 87.814/324



&
S0

» 4,
-a-°:§°‘:& %

S\
O
;;:O" EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT
..8.Pecemaer .3?55. : | Doc. 11490/ 325
' COUNCIL MODIFICATIONS
TO PARLIAMENT'S AMENDMENTS TO THE DRAFT BUDGET
OF THE EUROPEAN COMMUNITIES

POR THE FINANCIAL YEAR g4 . . (Doc. 4=A100/83)

AMENDMENT Ne. . 32,
tbledby Mr PFENNIG on behalf of the Committee on Budgets

0 the Council’s modification to Partisment’s smendment Ne. .:ﬁé.
SECTION V = COURT OF AUDITORS

Chapter 100 - Provisional appropriations
PAYMENTS
A - Expenditure
Increase appropriations by 50,000 ECU (from 0 to 50,000 ECW)

8 = Compensation

Delete the same amount in Chapter 101 = Contingency reserve

¢ - Revenue

REMARKS

This appropriation is earmarked for Chapter 12

The contingency reserve should be deleted as a matter of principle from the
buogets of all the institutions and specific reference should de sade insteac
to any reserve appropriations which might be required.

In rejecting this amendment in first reading, the Council referred to Article
15(4) of the financial Regulation which lays down that each section of the
budget may include a chapter entitled Tontingency reserve'. The Committee on
Budgets maintains its view that it would be desirable to allocate atl
contingency reserves to specific budget Lines.

The earmarking of these appropriations for Chapter 12 is justified by the fact
that the Council imposed a particularly high across-the-board reduction of an
additional 3.5% in this chapter.

”® 87.814/ 325
OR.






22
w® - ™ N N o~ o~ o
£ o O N S X
28 : (S T N
£ " . 5
£ 2 s & 32 & %2 2 3
: 5 8 0B 3 B B O
llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll J
g 8
£ g
& +
-t (5 -
| E
s | £
m 5
- —_-—1t— e e e e e s e e e e e s e S s S e o ]
5 _
Mt
. % 5 & § B & & MW
5 B c6 & © & & & o
F > > > > > > > L
E z = E E B B E 38
[72] w [72] [72] [72] w 1 %] .
£ § E £ £ £ £ ESB
fr s o e mm e p e e s T T T T T T T T T -
0" w.l WS Wlu. MS Mwé .8 M—/ am
sy kB K B B -
I I
s B §
& 3w & ..@ +
| g m 8 mmm L o
g| 8 g % $
g : g 3% % 5 m =)
= mm 3 m.m < g § s
g g < E g
g ®§ £8 i b8 m
Y - 5w m.w m 14 m
© 2 s wf pé
gl & | S g8 35 § Bz e §
EE I
A N R SO bz _ _ _

PE 87.960/n . /Ann



11113

COMMITTEE ON

BUDGETS

5-7.12.1983
1500

Positive:

—— " A G—— T VA G S —m— A ——— i T — — —— T P "  SS— t—— — S ——— — Y—— —— ~— ——— —— c—

DRAFT AMENDMENT

|
|
+1.5mECU

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
(of which 1 m ECU transferred from

s O i . st . — . V—— —— — —— —— — ——— " — v ——— P S S wmt— ——

’

Chap. 100, Item 1148)

Author

— — —— — —— ——— —— . _— — — —— — — ————_, S— —— T — ————— —— —— i T y— VI w—— — ——

|
l
|
l
I
l
l
8?.%0}' Mrs SCRIVENER
3

NO

—— . . T— ———— — —— TS ———— — — — — — ——— — — —— — — — ——— _—— — A———" V— ———— e—n N e, et wniwat

NONENCLATURE

e e e e e e e s s e e o s T ——— —— — ——— — — —— o, —— — — — — —— — ——— v —— =

|
INCE1DIF|
|

s it s . S — — —— — i —— it Witme i S ——— ———— A S— —— —" A——— — — —— — —— ——— e aeimmte =

Heading

s s . ——— i t— m———— — oA o o ke At e TS —— . e———., ——— ——— —— i ~trer
s it . — g, St . i, ]

" m——— . e e — ——— o e S i e e e G sy — s ot ——

PE 87.980/in . /Ann.



e i e —— — T ———n i ——— — — — —— e s s — ——— — — et S —— — — e . S — —— s e —

2 o [ v
23 E g g
223 2 ¢ 39 8 d ?
a2l F T ipiopioiid
: ¢ ¥ 0§ ¥ 2§ 3§ g @
2 Lok S - e £
8 3 g B rE &3 &3¢
8 g 878888 8§ 888
m 8 =) SRLeF R B8 g & R g B
W + + +WA+ + + + + + + + +
Q.. 8
1N
A
3
& & & & &
5| 8 E 8 .8 .8 5t
P ¢ ¢ F B E B BEEE
CTE VN Fr e g b
| | B 5 #% ¥ 3 & 3 & 35 3B _
I
. £
. i
| 8 %
= 8 3 3 b m m
£ g oot Py E
L - D D
N : B I+
i bbe 13 B
SRS L .21 VMRSV N
1# s s 8 & & R B

PE 87.960Kin . /Ann.



111113

DRAFT AMENDMENT

e A S oAl B

ot ot i it s e e s s vt et iy M o St b Ao o e e i an vt o vt oo o,

NOMENCLATURE

v ] g [T [ ()
5 g g 3 88
8= .mﬂ P - w T T m T m m
s .. 2 . 2 . 2 .. 3 3
— o o
E |z E: 2 BP: 2 FP £ B OB
S| 8 8 B §: B 5 B 3 &
8 8 =]
g 8 g 8 § 8 8, B, g}
g1 8 8 . : 8
m, + +M + +M m + %M mm mw
& . £ £ €
]
£
E
S
& ] & i3] ]
pl2 g2 8 g2 § o s 8
|8 28 E fE E 2 B 2 %
E 8 ¢F ¢ B F Ot 8 B 8 &
L[ SR T ERgN EER gr ¥ o £ g1
Tl 5 2% &K 5% % S 5 = mllli
I
o 5§73
g 5 3 5 &l
R AR
3 I T S N )
A
T mm # 3£
£ 5 g 5 m EE
.,m ..m,.mm. m. wM
ot §g £ F -
be g% § 2 2
s8¢ pEg B o3 gl
1I.HMi-ﬁ| lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll
m by
IR R e B Ew

PE 87.360/in . /Ann.



aims and promoting human rights

" NORENCLATURE [ DRAFT AMENDMENT VOTE
‘ | I 1 [} . | | COMMITTEE ON BUBGETS
| Bxige | Heading INCEIDIF| o | Author |  Commitments | Payments 1 5-7.12.1983
| Line || | | |
i !
12882 I Historical records of the Conmunities } } '87.960/2 Mrs SCRIVENER I % + 80,000 | Positive: 17-1-0
o L1 % | t |
| ; ; } ; DA 116 5 Com. Youth : { + 80,000 : Covered by previous vote
: 289 { European schools % ! =DA 117 ; Com. Youth { ! + 1,387,100 = Positive: 10-3%
% || I | I87.Q'ﬂ/l Mrs SCRIVENER I ' + 387,100 ' Covered by previous vote

I o7 | | | |
! | I ! | | |
}2898 ll Other educational estaplishments : : :DA 118 ! Com. Youth { : + 1,666,000 " Positive: 14-3=2
; ! . I87.960/ ! Mrs SCRIVENER I l + 466,000 I Covered by previous vote

|1 18R | | | .
L |1 Ty | | |
:290 ; Subsidies to higher education institutions = il }87.960/: Mrs SCRIVENER ' | + 20,000 ' Positive: 17-30

ot I | |
I | [ | | | |
: { { : {DA 119 : Com. Youth : : + 20,000 : Covered by previous vote
{291 } Subsidies to European movements : : =87.%0/% Mrs SCRIVENER { : + 110,000 = Positive: 1530
29

| | [ | | | |
: I' : : {DA 120 | com. Youth I '[ + 110,000 |‘ Covered by previous vote
:293 : Subsidies to NGOs pursuing humanitarian % % |'87.960/ Mrs SCRIVENER { I' + 125,000 I' Positive: 11-2-0
I | I | | |
| | (I - | | I
| | | S | ] |
| | I ] | |
I | [ | | |
| | I | | |
| | I | | b
| | | | ] |
I | [ | 1 |

e e . ——— - — o v v——

PE 87.960/Fn . /Ann.



VorE

COMMITTEE ON  BUDGETS
5-7.12.1983

DRAFT AMENDMENT

Author

NOMENCLA™ URE
Heading

P e e e e e e s — T S e e e e st —— —— — — i — v -
— — s i ~amae

Covered by previous vote

————— —— — ———— —— - — ——————— —— — - ——— — —— ——— — —— — Y— S — —— — . Sm— — v— ——

e e —— —— —— — — — — ——— —— — — ——— . — T ——— ——" — — —— — — p—— — —— “—r—— ——— o—— . W )

e o i — i —— —— ——— —— — —— —— ——— ——. iy — — ——— — ———" ——— ——— — ——— ——— — —— ot —— S—

e e e e e e . — s R A —r— ——— —— i —— ——— - b St T ——— S — —— T —" — —— — — v "t <tnart]

hcr e e e s i e vt — —— —— e —— — o— o . ot Sty TS i — ity VTS tpnie A Mty e———e SoW— fom—— p— e antaty W ]

Research and study grants

e e o e e e ——— e —
— e — —— —— e ——— i

PE 87.960/1in ./Ann.



$-7.12.1983

VOTE
COMMITTEE ON BUDGETS

Commitments

DRAFT AMENDMENT

Author

s
|
|
1

Aopropriations in Titles 1 and 2 are all

non—differentiated,
colum

figures appear only {nder the 'payments’

e G p—— — —— ——_n ——— —— o e i i S — " i T e . d— —— — —— T Y -— CT—— —— — — —— —— —

T [T
KN
i
35
21 B =
2l 2| §S
mm
:
Eg
BY
r:!tmu.ll.l

— ———— —— — " — ——— —— —— —— w— - . ————— A e W S . — ——— — —— ——]

Common forestry policy (new)

— e —— e VS . Ag—e hbhe aran S — . T S T— G VA TN i N — — S —— — A i —— c—— — —
foase —

e . " A— — Y T T > S S T — — — — — i T C— S— — v ey W —— T —— — — ———— ——. — ——r

e e e —— — A . —— — T GELas SR T mem MDA A AN —— N G T e S U S Sl OV — — —— O o— o~

o e e it s e e et G —— it Wrhe et A G wn — i e —— —— o — — ———

PE 87.960/in . /Ann.



! NONENCLATURE r DRAFT AMENDMENT % VOTE

' l 1 l l ! | COMMITTEE ON BUDGETS
R ciget] Heading INCEIDIF|  No | Author | Commi tments | Payments | 5-7.12.1983

__Line | {1 | | | L

l I {1 | | | |

! | TITLE 3 - EURCPEAN AGRICULTURAL GUIDANCE | | | | | | |

| | AND GUARANTEE FUND, GUIDANCE SECTION, AW | | | | | | |

! | SPECIFIC AGRICULTURAL MEASURES b | | | |

I | I | | | |

: | [ T I l | I

{ 3842 | Agronomic research for the development | * | * | 87.960/| Mrs SCRIVENER | p-m. | p.m. | Positive: 18-0-0

i | of vegetable protein (new) P 11 3B | | |

" I I | I | I

. l b | | | |

4 | | | |DbA25 | Com. Agriculture | p.m. | p.m. = Covered by previdus vote

z l | | l |

! B | | |DA 136 | Mr PRANCHERE | p.m. | p.m. { Covered by previous vote

l I T | | I -

|3843 | Scientific and technological measures f* |* |87.960/| Mrs SCRIVENER | +1mEU | +1 m ECU | Positive: 19-0-0

! | specifically intended to reduce | 3% | | | |

] | agricultural surpluses [ | | | |

[ | I | | | |

{388 | Comunity action relating to protection of | | |87.960/| Mrs SCRIVENER | +3mECU | +3mECY | Positive: 19-0-0

! | forests against fire and acid deposits I | | 126 | (and transfer of £ m ECU from Chapter|

| | | / | 100 to this Line)| |

| | Py | | l .

! | | |* |DA 141 | Mr BAILLOT | + 1 m ECU | +1mECU | Covered by previous vote

! | [ | | (and entry of appfopriation for this

i | . | | Line: 3 m ECU, 'ip Chapter 100)

| | (I | | |

i | I | ] | |

| | N | | l |

‘ | I | | |

| | [ | | |

I | | | | | |

| | I | | | |

| | [ | | | |

| | (I | | | |

| | (I I | | | |

| 1 L { 1 | |

-0 - PO )



BUDGETS
5-7.12.1983

vOlE

COMMITTEE ON

I

s e e — — — —— Ve i S ————— — A . o O Gt SR e GATE SR Ml SR e SA S Sl e etum SIS s Sew

e ot s S e — . — — A o—— —— t— ——— —— S — T O O h—— D _— " — — ——

v L L2 | m,
f” = - . . R .
e E B E @ V-
Q.
S
2 3
|k c
2 . :
o 5 2 g 2
518 18 8 ¢ op
</ F *E O B g 4
| £ &8 & £ 8 £ E
2| 8% 5 8% 5 & 3h B
- _ 5 & &5 & _ 3 _ _ &5 8
N R
5
- &
M 7] - m M.m
£ mam_ o Y-
g g g5 88 T»
AR 33 8% Wu
m g m me By aW)
= e Beoc S ..m.”m &
: 55 ¢ Bs Zot
S fftE fr g
iz $8F Ed mMﬁ
L] [
55 8sf k2 jud
| | RE &8s A e ]
p ¥
Bk g e B

PE 87.860/in . /ann.

-10 -


kjh62
Text Box


DRAFT AMENDMENT

ROMENCLATURE

W

{
|
H

INCEIDIF|

7.3 g .“ Q Q
- m“ [0 .m m
32 b= mmS
- mtmi. 3 3
227 m mmmm £ £
- ; tmwmm 3 2
;| mmn B3
© 8 28255 8§ &
1l-.ll..llll.lﬁ|. llllllllllllllllllllllllll
8 3 g 2
s | 8 f s
m., + + + +
&
e e e e . —— S T e TS T T |I|_
p } po =
b 8 O
2 & E E
7 oy o
hat + + o+
§

|
Me | Author
|

|

Heading

| Auxiget|
Line |

e o e e e e o e — — A — e e Y — e s e AN e S S M TR s Mmes S SSS omm e cmee SR e S =S

..I'.'ll."lll:lll.lll.lllll.ll‘llll|.||,'||l-|||'-ll|.ll|||-l|-lll|.l.l’.|.llll|l|l

""l""l"ll"ll"l""'l.‘ll'l"l"

.ll"'nill‘l‘.l‘tl-l'||ltl||Il'il'll‘l'l'l'!'l"ltl’ll"l

e e e e s — —— — — — —— S S T Smtes TS Wetas M amms WL S TR SGNS S G AL e TS e STS S S wmma S SSl

to safety at sea

P e e s — —— ——— — — S S e e e
s — —— — ——— — —— — St i — i — — — . et st}

PE 87.960/in . /Ann.

-1 -



Votle

COMMITTEE ON BUDGETS

NOMENCLATURE

$-7.12.1963

bt it e e o— . c—— A — — — — . ———— — —— — — —— it SO . T wE— D N T i O S VA B T " — oo oo vt

B
- e e e e e e e o e o o e ik e o A S T T o S T — S oo S o S T e M A Sl S e, wmtene et e
. w B w P w
: L A -
: 5 38 B .m 5 %8
L £d I £ £ & &
DL L L N
= 5 3 [~ . B 2 X
r'ol.l!-.ym.ﬂnsl.._rllt IIII T T T, . T T T T T e T e
YIH..W tttttt ..”.I """""""" PO . T T T T T
Bl e e e e e e e e e —— — —- — —— — — —— o <O " — — lllllll.lllllll!L

s cnrirs = il el e . . e - —— — —————

Heading

-
.~

i Briget
¢ Line

-
vote

10 m ECU in commitmer=s

Covered by previous
Covered by previous cte

by the rapporteur for
Covered by previous vcie
Covered by previous vote

- approved an oral amencrert

30 m ECU in commitme-=s
By 18-0-0 the tommit:es

by the rapporteur for

approved an oral amearer:

By 18-0-0 the commitzec

+.500,000
+ 500,000
+ 500,000

ropear: Regional Development Fund -
Zommunity action in support of mational

regioral policies

Eurapean Regional Development Fund -

N THE PEGIONAL SECTOR
specific Commnity measures

=

PE 37.@?"0 .[Ana,

-12 -



p.m.

'T NONENCLATURE { DKAFT AMENDMENT i VoTE
oo 11 T [ _ l COMMITTEE ON  BUDGETS
| Axdget| Heading INCEIDIF| w0 | Author |  Camitments | Payments 5-7.12.1983

| Uire | T | | | :

| l . . Pt { { | i

[ 5412 | New integratec development operation for b 87.960{ Mrs SCRIVENER i | p.m. | Positive: 19-0-0

| | Dot (new I Y | I i

I | | | | | !

I | oo DA 97 | Mr CHANTERIE | | p.m. { Covered by previous vote
: 5420 : Construction, fitting out and equipment i : i DA % : Mr CHANTERIE { p.m. { p.m. { Positive: 19-1-1

| | of smcatioral training centres (new) I | l | i

i | o DA 34 | Mrs NIKOLAQU l p.m. { p.m. | Covered by previous vote
‘. 5621 } Corstruction of zentres for treatment ... ! ! ! DA 96 % Mr CHANTERIE } p.m. ‘l p.m. } Positive: 18—111

l | ©f toe merzally gissbled P | ' | |

| ! (S | !

| | Voo OA 35 | Mrs NIKOLAOU ' p.m. : p.m. : Covered by previous vote
: 550 : Mediterranean programmes - preparation of : * : : 87.960* Mrs SCRIVENER : : +5m ECU : Positive: 19-0-0

| | integrated programmes b 130‘ | | |

| | R | N

| | I

| ! by {DA36=H~sNIKa.Aw : { +SmECU }mveredbypreviwsvote
I | N | | | |

; 552 : Operating fund - measures under a prograuue: * : : 87.960)l Mrs SCRIVENER { P.m. { p.m. I Positive: 19-0-0

| | for developing and restructuring the ‘ 41 | |

| ' econamies of the Mediterranean countries i : { ' : : {

! | belonging to the Commnity P DA 93 ' Mr CHANTERIE | p.m. | p.m. ‘ Covered by previous vote
! % " % || DA 37 = Mrs NIKOLAOU " p.m. % } Covered by previous vote
| | S | | | |

b I | | | |

| g bt | | i |

| | | | | | |

| i S ] | | |

| | N ! | | !

- . ] | L



kjh62
Text Box


Il‘lll.ll'lllllllulllalll‘.l-l“:‘llml llllllllllll —
» m 7] [ ] o
gz . mmmmmw : :
...wm... m m u_mm.m m T m N
e .3 tmwmsm ® LB
[ e
3 £ mammmm B2 P
° 3 8 wmmamu 8 3 8 B
2 % g 8§ .,
£ EE g 83
m, + + + +
a.
e = - = ~
i e g
0 [Ta W Ta) w wn
| B g S A
W m + + + +
- I
E
&
2 g & = s 2 &
(7] -t (7] .w (73] . w
§ £ £ 8 £§ 5 £
e S ——
PR g B gs 5 38 § g9
= 5 S 5 s 55 M.W ]
I N S
s gt § & ;
: P s B
” 4 & £ ¢ 8 5
& & 3 5 &
lel: 88 1 i LA
m um =4 ] ' 1 g .m
: mm £f 0} E 3 ¢
5 4 4 50 5§ 2 :
SRR s g
11 T
3 5§ 53 i
.IM,M,I llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll —
| | €7 8+ 8 .8 3 S

PE 87.960/in . /Ann.

- 14 -


kjh62
Text Box


[7.) ..w, .m Q
%o 0 : : %
.22 r 38 o. 8 & 2 e
LR R T S A
ms 2 B .. 2 2 2 .
b e - g
£ 8 I £t 3 I
S | .S, & B § 5. § B
g, 8 8 8 8 , 8§ §
183 8 8§ § 83 §
m, + + + + + + +
&,
£l
g
- I
b
%
& &
s |88 . &8 . 88 . ¢
w w [72) wn w (73]
£ £ & £ & £ &£ 8 &
. gegF 8 38 B $%3% & 3% |
Tl 8 = &5 = B K = &
Imt!ﬂlltllllllllll*l lllllll . T T
I 2 D IO |
H
8 ”m 2 5
w P ¥
G g 9 w
« = 5 5
2 e g & ° ;
AR RR: 4 & 2
=3 £ 5@
: ] ] -
2 3 o Es
8 & g
5 5 8 5
© ~
3 Bg B mm
‘MJWJII lllllllllllllll ..lr.. llllllllllllllllll
o léqB8 g 8 «

PE 87.960/Fin./Ann.

_15_


kjh62
Text Box


! NOME NCL ATURE t DRAFT AMENOMENT { JoTE

! | [T ] I _ ! | COMMITTEE ON BUDGETS
| Bxiget] Heading NCEIDIF| W | Author | Conmitments |‘ Payments ‘ 5-7.12.1983

Line | - | |
| Pl I | ! |

| 6330 | Specific measures relating to training | | | 87.9604 Mrs SCRIVENER i | + 120,000 D)

I I b1 49 | [ | ) Positive: 1630

I | | | | 87.9604 Mrs SCRIVENER | | remarks | )

! | b 50| { I |

L Ll | I | I _

| | | | | DA126| Com. Youth | | + 120,000 | Covered by previous wote
I | I I | | |

| 6331 | Measures for training people in the rew | *| ] 87.9604 Mrs SCRIVENER | | + 250,000 | )

P | information techrologies I 514 | | | ) Positive: 20.3.0

| | | | | 87.9604 Mrs SCRIVENER | | remarks | ) '

| | I 1 32 | | |

| | I | | I I ]

| | | | )DA127| Com. Youth | | +250,000 | Covered by previous wvote
| | I | | I |

I | ) R R | | | |

| 634 | Contiruous training, including cooperation | * | | 87.9%60/] Mrs SCRIVENER | | + 130,000 | )

| | between residential centres for adults 1 53 | | | ) Positive: 19-3-0

| | || |87.960/{ Mrs SCRIVENER | | remarks |’ .

[ Lo % I | |

- REW | : |

| 6400 | Research and related measures on Labour 1 * ; 87.960)' Mrs SCRIVENER | | + 400,000 | )

| | market trends bl 55 | | | ) Positive: 18-1-3

| | || ,87.960/% Mrs SCRIVENER / | remarks | )

| N I I | |

" : : { : DA &2 : Com. Social { : + 400,000 { Covered by previous vote
| | | . | | | |

| | S | i | |

| | P ! | | |
I | | | | | |

I | | I - | |

I | . | | | |

| | | | | | |
I | 1 11 | | ] |

- 16 - - PE 87.980/Fin . /ann.



BUDGETS
5-7.12.1983

VOTE

COMMITTEE (N

O

Payments

|
t
|

Commitments

DRAFT AMENDMENT
]
|
|

Author

B
I
|

W etttk T

e e - m— s o h0 o b o s o red

Positive: 21-0-1

1900

21-10
Covered by previous vote
Covered by previous vote

Posttive:
Positive:

+ 100,000
in Chapter 100

e e s et o o v — " " — o S — T et St ooy TSt VMRS et s . U g GO e STITS W TS S S e o s
-

— — ——n— — . ——— . —— ——— — v———— wenm]
———— — — —— S i ito—_ St i ——— — —— otn S — e Sh——e o— — a— —

s .y e — ——— A S G— — — — —— —— T —— —— — —— A it St W W i T . — v — ———

i
[NCEIDIF |
|

!
l

NOMENCLATURE
Heading

e

— — — —— t— ———— — . — — ———— — —— —— ——— — — — D —a —- w— > Gt i wvter]
b e — — — —

mediun-sized undertakings for the provision
of training and information of their

representatives on the subject of

European affairs

Aid to Eurgpean organizations of small and

European Trade thion Institute

o e e e e e e s e i s ot o o . " — —— ——— ——— T PSS ——— —— —_—— e—p i e T St et JRp—

PE 87.960/fin . /Ann.



T
N
!T ‘ OMENCLATURE [ DRAFT AMENDMENT ‘
T I | VOTE
R xiget adi
: ll:!: : Heading INCEIDIF|  No | Author | Comitments “ Payments | COMMITIEE N BUDGETS
; | Lo | | B e I‘ 5-7.12.1983
| 6440 | Measures to achieve N ] ! ]
equality between [+ | 187.960/1 Mrs SCRIVEN |
{ : men and women v b 136 = il % + 280,000 || Positive: 20-0-0
; Lo |
| | b ‘ l
! I 1 ipA40 | Mrs NIKOLAOU |
| : Co ' % ! + 280,000 ; Covered by orevious vote
! bl loat42) mr
‘ ! s LE ROUX
! ‘l P | : : + 200,000 % Covered by previous vote
| 6441a ! Joint research on the rehabilitati L ! ! | l
; onof I | |87.960/| Mrs SCRIVENE |
i |i ;cr*:e&hamzcx:? and chronically sick ic t! | 59| R ‘i l' p.m. = Positive: 17-1-1
L . |
| REEN ‘ | |
6442 | Aid for organizations assisti | l !
ng migrant {* | |87.960/| Mrs SCRIV l '
{ : workers R B &0 : s SCRIVENER l : + 70,000 } Positive: 20-0-0
' I I | | |
| | | DA 84 | Com. Social |
ll II oo | il I' + 70,000 || Covered by previous vote
| 6443 | Measures to assist the elderly, i i PR l ‘ I
. t y, including I |87.960/| Mrs S ’
: ; oreparation for retirenent p { | : p } s SCRIVENER } ; + 30,000 | Positive: 20-2-0
i i
| I P | [ |
| | |DA8 | Com. Social l
n ind R
|
| 6444 | Measures to assist the family, including . lg? 960 l | |
187.960/; Mrs SCRIVI
E ‘l aid to bodies representing families (new) ; ; : 62 } FER : ! + 100,000 'I Positive: 19-2-1
l I
| I I | . |
] DA 8 | Com. Social | |
| AR | R P ——
o N ; | |
L Lo ! | ;
- L] ‘ | |
| 1 |

_18«

PE 87.960/ N [Ans



WW mm .m m .m m
,, g8 g ¢ £ & 2 £ 3 8
SEAE AR AT T O A AT A
TN N A A

B lE FF B % E B R OB S

— —— — ——— - —— ettt s ]
— e e st — e ———— T —— ——— — —— i S ——— —— — S g SO Sy LS " —

—— . e A ——— o — s —— —— —— — ——— — — o ——— —_— = — —— i, U S T s —————— — —

+1mECY
(of which 350,000

from Chapter 1000

Comitments

. o e - — — — —— T o ——— ——— — ——— — — —— — - ——— s et}

|
l
|

DRAFT AMENDMENT

Author
/  Mrs SCRIVENER

W ——— . — ]

NOMENCLATURE
Heading

security for migrant workers

social security
Radiation protection

— et e — — — — s —— ——— —— — a——— T — ——— — o e oy St st e . S it s J——

T
Lire |
B

Q Rxiget]

'
13

Pf R?_aanKFin /aaa

arn



VOTE

COMMITTEE ON

BUDGETS

i § g g g z g
2 g 3 3 - & of 8
SR
w . B o B . B . 2B .52 &
£ ¥ £ B O: P i P igh B
8 3§ B § B & B § BST 8

walun
poe ]
B 8 B 8 8 § 8 8 g
m + + + + + + + + +m1. b
. g8
I RS
: o
mM.
£k 758 4
2" 58
mrllll:llllll.—L lllll L + l||.l||l|'&lL||l.||lI.l|l..'L """"
i)
le Fg b g b by f
t|l 8 & 2 &8 E &8 B : E &
¢ § ¢ 8 ¢ 8 ¢t 8§ ¢ &
LA L LA M L j
= b 3 & - & -3 & 3 & -3
I T S S, S _
7.ml...i*llllll* !!!!!! T T Ty T T T TR T T T T T T
5 ¢
" B 23 . %
: 5 3 H T LT
1R A0 B R B O
. 5 : 85 £ 35
.ﬁt = .m@ _..Mm, .mm.m
B st gl T
L £ e g £ mm 2EL S
it 8 % kfr  zigd

—— — —— e —— — — — —— . ——— —— e ———— i o i . s i, o ot . et ettt by Sttt

PE 87.960/in . /Ann.



NOMENCLATURE [ DRAFT AMENDMENT

I l
} | voTE
! ! T I l | COMMITTEE ON BUDGETS
! le‘lgf'tf Heading [NCEDIF|  No | Author | Comitments | Payments | 5-7.12.1983
| tine. su | | | |
¥
} 6611 g Pratection of the natural envirorment ‘ LN 87.960% Mrs SCRIVENER l + 3.5 mECU *l + 1.2 mECU | Positive: 1900
‘ ' in certain sensitive areas of ! Lo 73 | (of which 1 m ECU” | (of which 300,000 | » oral clarification by
| | Community interest ; : : ; : from Chap. 100) llfrom Chap. 100) : rapporteur
E t Lo l oag | com Enwirorment | +3.5mey | +1.2meEcU | Covered by previous vote
| | o I | | (of which 300,000 |
; b | | | from chap. 1000 |
| 1! A | l | |
: ; ol I pass! mes NIxoLAu I +35mewu | +1.2mEU | Covered by previous vote
i ~ I T | | | (of which 300,000 |
' * oo l | | from Chap. 1000 |
| \' I | | | |
| ] L | { | |
l 6612 | Implementation of Community rules and I «1 »| 87.960F Mrs SCRIVENER | +1.1mEu | + 350,000 | By 18-0-1 the committee
‘ | regutations governing certain forms of . 74l | | | accepted an oral amendment
[ ' pollution Lo | | | | by the rapporteur bringing
: : ; : : { : { | commitments to 700,000 ECU
| |
: : : ; : DA 9 : Com. Enviroment |  +1.dmEU | +350,000 | Covered by previous vote
| | |
: g { : ; DA 45 : Mrs NIKOLAQU | +1.1meu | +350,000 | Covered by previous vote
| | |
Lo Lo | | l | ‘
| 66131 Erwirormental measures which can help to | *) *| 82.960F Mrs SCRIVENER | +1.5mEML | + 300,000 | By 16-1-0 the committee
' | create new jobs N 75| | | | accepted an oral amendment
A bl | | | | by the rapporteur bringing
: Il Lol | | | | commitments to 500,000 ECU
I | |
: ; ] | | bA10] Com. Erwironment | +1.5mECU % + 300,000 i| Covered by previous vote
I |
| | I | | DA4T| Mrs NIKOLAQU t +1.5 m ECU % + 300,000 || Covered by previous vote
: = | | | |
' l | I | } |
| ‘ b | | |
| N | ] |
l L4 | I {

s —— S —— —— ———— — ——— i o —— . S To S e s i <SS
s — i o — e — i —— —— — — — T — —r

-2 - PE 87.960/fin . /Ann.



pid & 3 ] @ @ o
5 g g g 3 8
S ©
Beif g ¢ ot, ¥:foifoit
= s & . & 2 . B . A . B 3
i | £ B o ®PE P R O£ R O£ 33
S |3 & 2 (I 3 % B % 3 %
2 8 8 BB, 8 8 8 8 8 8§ 8
2 | g 8 EBR g B g g 8 8 &
m., + + + + +_m. + + + + + + o+
g
I e ]
g
:lg 8 §8g
=12 | & R -
W g + + + ...m.Aw
R B
% " o o -
|8 Egoel g bglogl
|8 & B § & = & & & & mm
£ &8 £ £ 5 £ 8§ £ 8§ £ 8§
LTS Ry s i g
Tl 5 % S = 5 £ & = K g 5
B Wu >SS
lmlldlllllﬂltllllllu lllll . s
@ 5 -
- o
2 ol - 8
7] © [e]
w 5 ! £ £
<] g m £ 6 56
23l s, T
g % 5 B 59
£ 8 ‘= - ol
m g 5 o ] ¥
m 2q : ER S
£ < 33
g 5 g £ BE 8
.Id..MIH lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll 7
el § 3 : ¢

PE 87.960/Fin . /Ann,



— —— — ———— —— — — ——— — ——— —— — —

VOTE
BUDGETS

COMMITTEE ON
$-7.12.1983
14-0-3
Covered by previous vote
16-0-1
Covered by previous vote
17-0-0
Covered by previousvvote
17-0-0
Covered by previous vote
17-0-0
Covered by previous vote

Positive:
Positive:
Positive:
Positive:
Positive:

000

Comitments

DRAFT AMENDMENT

|8 & &8 & & & & & & &
£ & £ & £ & £ & £ 8
I CICEE CICE CRC Far i
Tl &5 & & & & g 3 & 8
-t ————————————— -
B 22 .
o] o] Q
£ £ F 7
5 LF 8 ]
g P P ? S
= £ s 5§ s § .
g # wm 5P L 3 &l
B g3 B g% 5 &l &
[o] -
5 1 58 £ g
5 mms b2 mm w
LA L
3 S 1 iy 8

Lire |

} Arget|

!

e wmas e t — s i, —— —— - s et s e

PE 87.960/Fin ./Ann.

:

i



VOTE

COMMITTEE ON

1
[
|
!
l

poman

BUDGETS

S‘7ol20"'3

DRAFT AMENDMENT

e s s

=
- 4
°
=
- —
.
"
L .2 1
w
| 2 !
w
s
=| 2
-
(=3
1R
#
(=]
-

— ——— . —— A b — ——— —— i — —— ———— — o
it o — — — —— . — — — - ——— —— o

§ § § § 8
: & ¢ 8 ¢ 8 ¢ & o 3
¢ FE £ E T B %2 &t O%oB
iy 83 83 8§ i3
g 8§ 32 & B 8§ & § & &

,000

+ +

& 5 m m

s £y bgbg g

g § &8 & & & & & g 8

£ & £ & £ &8 £ &8 £ 8§

sg T T =z & —— o e .

8 g 3% x5 ¥8 n ¥® x R B

B 3 ® 8 B 38 & 38 5 &

SIS B S
& °

6 5 %

: : 8 §

§ 8 : B :

5 8 mM =

2 : L3 2

b " m .M

5 i m s :

B 1

L

Eg 5 g%

3 3 3 3 5

———— o —— T — — — — ——— — ——— —— —— ——— — — i ——— —— — ——— it St

PE 07.960/in . /Ann.

-24 -



— — ||lll'l"l"l‘l‘il‘l".Illll..ll'lillll'"nll'l‘l.

- § 8 § 8 8 8

s | _ 5 W . 38 _ 8 _ 9

Sz v 5 0 % H 3 h B &S
=23 |5 ¢ 3 & % EE U & @ f
ge . » . » ., F® B . B . B

£ (¢ ! 2 P :£ BE O B : B

S |2 § & & 3 88 B & B &

8 § 8§ § B § § g8 8

m 9 ¢ R F § B & ¢ . ¢ ¢

I!'l‘l‘llIIII'lll"".l.ll'll'llll-l'l'lllll"l'llllll'l

DRAFT AMENDMENT

&
N
213 < 8 = 8 &8 § 2 8 =
¢ 8 ¢ B ¢ E¢ £ t ¢t §
e e e e e e e e e e e ——y e e e e g et e e e e S e e —
. |85 5 3% 8 g®R B g §F g B8 &
"l &8 5 & &k % 3 & & 5 &
BN T
: g8 g 5
; T Ty
AN 5. b s 2
2l e |e £ m 83 8
NL.. - ©
SRR TE { P 1
< ERY 23 38 £ 3
5 58 sy 2
8 55 23 g B
1L i FLI
o i
£% 5 W 5 Eag Mm.
i

Line |
|

|

|

|

|

|
673 |
|

|

|

|
-
|

|

]

|

|

|
675 |
|

|

|

]

67 :
I

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

PE 87.960/in . /Ann.


kjh62
Text Box


o & am koo ¢
™~ w 0&... rns W
RE SO 1 14 T I
T} SR HUTREA
£ .. 2 S5EE8 3 . 2
: Pfy fnEsl f ol
g & m meme mlhm llllll
8 8 3 B
m g8 = a B
s + + 1 + +
a
L e e e e e s e e e Sl S S S o e e —
2 3 3
| E : :
1% g N N
A
o I
3
& ’m
5 > » 8 o > & 3
E g EE £ & B ¢
E 8§ ¢ i E ¢ 8
.1 5 # 38 g& 3 3L 0%
s 5 & & S & 5
sl o T e e e e e T e T T T T
5| LR _
-2 . . S _
5 g M @
JE T & :
TS hSsk 2 N
| |Bd%F ¢ LE: §
2| g mmm_m 2 2g -
S| 7 |gsg% & 29 E
2| * [Eg38 B ] g
L1 I
G % gy 22
s85cg 1 ] i T
i cefEE 8§ |.mmm is
REi s B ks pe

PE 87.960/n . /Ann.

-26 ~



‘r NORENCLATURE I DRAFT AMENDMENT 'f vore
! ! 1 I [ . I | COMMITTEE ON BUDGETS
| Bxiget| Heading INCEIDIF| o | Author |  Commitments | Payments | 5-.7.12.1983
— — | | | |
' I Operations in the field of biomass and | * | DA 29 | Com. Agriculture | | Remarks | Positive: 12-1-0
| | production of energy from waste bl | | | |
] Lol I | |
i 705 | Promotion of energy investments { * '| :87 /: Mrs SCRIVENER l l + 20 m ECU : Positive: 12-0-1
I | 116 (from Chap. 100}

N | | | |
L B | | | I

. Chap. { Special Community measures concerning the : * : =DA 146 { Mr BAILLOT : } + 456 m ECU }‘lhe committee deferred
1CD | energy strategy R | I ' (transferred from .consideration of amendments

I I l ' l I l l ‘ Culpl G“'ise on tm f:lrst
| | Loy I | | |r-eadmg to its meetmg of
' | U | ] | |
:709 | Studies in the energy sector I* I IDA 157 I Com. Energy ‘ | +1mECU | Positive: 11-0-2
i : b l8‘/’ 960/| Mrs SCRIVENER ' l + 750,000 l Withdrawn

I | ! I
I | | | | | |
: ! I | | | |
|710 | On-the-spot inspections and other missions =* : :DA 158 ; Com. Energy : { + 155,000 } Positive: 1300
: I S T | | | |
71 I Cost of training courses, training of e 1 1oa 159 | com. erergy | |+ 15,000 | positive: 11-0

inspectors L l l | |
I | I | | | |
| L I I |
:712 : Sampling and analyses :* : IIm\ 160|I Com. Energy : ; + 295,000 gPositive 1301
| | I | | | | |
| | I | | | |
I | I | | | |
I | I | | | |
I | R I | | | |
I | [ 1 | | |
- 27 - PE 87.960/in . /Ann.



p—
—

' NONENCLATURE DRAFT AMENDMENT % VOTE I
! ] 1 | [ 1T | COMMITTEE ON BUOGETS |
| Rxiget| Heading [NCEIDIF| Ko | Author |  Comitments | Payments | 5-7.12.1983 |
| Line | { | | | | !
| 1 R ] 1 } { }
;7130 " Equipment procurement and scientific and =* : !DA 161 : Com. Energy } | + 300,000 | Positive: 13-0-1 |
technical work | |
l | I | | I
! I bl | l = % :
]
i7131 : Transport of equipment = : }DA 162 : Com. Energy : | + 5,000 |Posit1've: 10-0-3 |
L R | ! | g
{R { GENERAL AND PREPARATORY PROJECTS IN THE : : k7 960/ ' Mrs SCRIVENER : { + 440,000 ’Posit'ive: 146~1-0 i
, FIELD OF SCIENTIFIC AND TECHNOLOGICAL 118 | ' |
. | I | | |
|| ReSER || ! | | ! !
| | [ }IA 169 'Com. Energy | | + 440,000 ICwered by previous vote - I
?3 :RESEARCH AND INVESTMENT || % })A 170 '|Oan. Energy i + 18.5 m ECU ll -7.5mECU l|\\I'itl'idra\vn :
l ' b 1 ' (in Chapter 100) | (in Chapter 100) | '
| | . 960/ IWS SCRIVENER | + 18.5 m ECU | lB/ 14-0-1 the comittee adoptqld
{ , : = D : ‘I = }a\ oral avendnent by the |
| l bl | ' | |rmporteur bringing commit- I
ments to 6 m ECU
| l I | | | | |
} : % : t)A 166 =Can. Energy : % Remarks l'Pos1twe: 11-40 %
| | | S | | | | I
?305 |B1ote¢:l'nol.ogy: biomolecular engineering bk I)A 171 L com. Energy b 3.5 m ECU | + 770,000 lB‘v 13-0-1 the comittee adopt+
' ' I ! ’ l la\ oral amendment by the
| ' b ' ! | lr‘q:por‘teur' bringing ccumitment%
I | | | | | 'to 2.6 m ECU
| | I | | I | I
: % = % F7 960/ l'm SCRIVENER 1‘ +2.6mECU % + 570,000 %Covered by previcus vote :
113
| | (. | | | | f
| | I | | | | |
| | T | | | | |
l | | | | | | i
| 1 {4 1 | 1 | i |

-8 - PE 87.960/n . /Ann.



, NONENCLATURE { DRAFT AMENDMENT I I

! I T T I I : YOTE I
ot et "o , COMMITTEE ON BUDGETS

e | ng i ) | N© I Author | Camitments | Payments | §-7.12.1983 |

| | | | i |

| . !

Raw materials: research and P DA 153‘ Com. Ene ' l i

ll development in the sector of raw materials l | l | ) e | e ECU' *omEd : Withdran :

( ; { : Wgt Mrs SCRIVENER = +3,175 m ECU { +3.75mECU | Withdrawn |

: T | | | { :

! Thermoruclear fusion: L ; } { : | | ! '

5 : general programme ! *' * ' DA 172I Com. Energy : = + 8.5 m ECU ‘ Positive: 14~0-2 I

! |

! } % } 87.%)'? Mrs SCRIVENER ll l| +6.5mECU | Withdrawn |

| T | ' | |

' Nuclear fission: t and stor P oal »] | | | |

: ctear fission Har:::agemen storage |+ * ' DA 152} Com. Energy ! ‘ +4.5m ECU % Positive: 14-2-0 I

|

, : g : 87.;)82{ Mrs SCRIVENER % II +3.5mECU | Withdrawn |

: I | | | : 'l

| Health and safety: medical : : : | | | ! : |

! : medical research III | *’ * | 87.?622{ Mrs SCRIVENER : +imeu | +350,000 | By 12-3-0 the comittee |

l S | I | | adopted an oral amendment |

l Lol | ' | | by the rapporteur bringing |

: P ‘ | : : commitments to 700,000 ECU |

|

' : : : DA 107: Com. Energy : +1.2 m ECU ! + 450,000 : Covered by previous vote |

| Health and : bi i |

| featth and safety: biology and health { * : * : DA 102’ Com. Envirorment : + 690,000 |I +2mEW | Positive: 11-2-1 |

| | |

! : : : DA 151{ Com. Energy : + 690,000 : +2mECU | Covered by previous vote |

| [ |

' : : : 87.960] Mrs SCRIVENER | + 500,000 | +1.5mEU | Covered by previous vote |

| | : I | |

| I | ' | |

| e | | | |

| L | | |

| | ]

109|



kjh62
Text Box


NOWENCLATURE

lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll J
_ 2 w2
= : mm@m mmwm I
o ® B e ul =
.22 0r 2 Ehus fiog & ¢
ECl 5 & chBEE ~E8E B B .
SR IHE R HE R
° B 5 a¥2f % wmwm § & B8 %
llt'clln..llll.lu‘nu.b lllllllllllllllllllllllllll aaeod
Y a 3 >~
=8 . g 8 g g
g g n £ a4 8 8
Pl 88 7 v 12 A
S8 :
e —
~ 3 8
.| g8 = 8 8fia @
B | =g 3 S =§ES & e
i~ > 4% m vy < %m.m.m .3 R
m m +m ~ + + +tr.m + +
3 R I 3BE _
2 .
g b, 8, 0§ % .68
.m ‘C -t
s g8 &8 & E F Pk g
t 8 B £ 8 £ 8 § &
L ¥ % ¥ §EE ¥ p B 32 |
- 5 & & 5 & B & & B
L — e e e e e e e e et s oo s o e i o A — — = o — — = A — o T _—— T i o Mt S S St i
_.Mr x * * I.Isl'l..“ lllllll B
I I

Heading

S w
; iy ; £
S R :
; mm ..m gp

e g
b £3 i £3
N |- m ¥

s e i — — — ——— —— o ———— O S i TP A W S S o————— — — ———— —— — — ———" —— wt— —]

| Bxiget]
Line |

A —— (i s s St i ST T (s i St . i s S . Gt P — —— — o= i o— —n— "y wro—— ]

PE 87.960/Fn . /Ann.



' NOMENCLATURE ! DRAFT AMENDMENT ; vOTE }
r | i1 ! | | | COMMITTEE ON BUDGETS |
; Hrlgnt: Heading INCEIDIF|  No | Author | Camitments | Payments | 5-7.12.1983 |
- Line | | I | | | |
T ", I
i
}7359 | Horizontal projects R & D activities ;* }* 'DA 149 { Com. Energy : + 4 m ECU I + 1,730 m ECU l| By 17-0-1 the comittee f
] | "u:\ the context of cooperation agreements | | | | accepted an oral amendment |
t | with third countries Pl | l | | by the rapporteur bringing |
! | | 1 | | | | comitments to 2 m ECU |
i [
] | : ; =87.960/ } Mrs SCRIVENER } +2mECU : + 1.3 mECU : Withdrawn :
] | e a | | !
756 | Qamm'ity projects for developing the :* : ‘87.960/’ Mrs SCRIVENER : p.m. { p.m. ! Positive: 16-1-0 ;
: | information market Lol % | | | ' |
E |
| | } : {DA 163 I' Com. Energy = p.m. : p.m. { Covered by previous vote ;
I | | I | | | |
I . .
:7718 | Studies on new information technologies |I* : :97.960/|I Mrs SCRIVENER : : +1.5m ECU : Positive: 160-0 :
P I B s | | |
| |
I | : % =DA 74 } Com. Economic } % +1.5mECU I' Covered by previous vote :
! ! | | | | | |
| | ‘
{772 | Intervention in certain sectors in crisis : { }87.960/’ Mrs SCRIVENER : + 1,210 m ECU ’ = The committee decided to defe*
i | bl 9 | ' I | consideration of amendments |
l which form part of the
| ; } ; } : : % | 'compromise' on first reading!
| | | ] | | | | to its meeting of 14.12.83
| | I 'DA 75 ' Com. Economic | + 1,210 m ECU | ‘
| l bl | | | |
1724 | Inustrial redevelopment [ g7 060/ wes scrIvener | | +14mew  rositive: 1300
" ) ' : :
|
: : : % }DA 76 : Com. Economic ; |' + 1.6 m ECU =Covered by previous vote
: { % |' :DA 164 { Com. Energy : : + 1.4 m ECU =Cwered by previous vote
I 1 11 1 | | {

-3 - PE 87.960/in . /Aan.


kjh62
Text Box


i

NOMENCLATURE { DRAFT AMENDMENT i votE j'
R | | ] | COMMITTEE (N BUOGETS |
Heading INCEIDIF| wo | Author |  Commitments | Payments | 5-7.12.1983 |
|11 - | | | |
R | | | { |
Financial analyses and assessments in | *| | 87.690F Mrs SCRIVENER I l +900,000 | Positive 160G ‘
the iron and steel sector I %) | | % =

[ | | |
o : DA 77 : Com. Economic : : + 900,000 { Covered by previous vote =

o

7770 1 Textile-clothing industry information | *| | 87.960f Mrs SCRIVENER | p.m. | p.m. | Positive: 1701 !
| system I T T 1] | | | l
i ] | | | |
I' : % DA 165|I Com. Energy ; p.m. || p.m. = Covered by previous vote :
7775 | Specific measures for improving knowledge | * | * | 87.9%60) Mrs SCRIVENER [ +9%0,00 | - 700,000 | Positive: 17-0-1 l
of the Japanese market [ T I 1 1Y : [ | |
[ | | | ]
|| I| |Iw\soll Com. REX : + 920,000 : - 700,000 ‘l Covered by previcus vote :
Specific measures concerning markets of | * | | 87.9604 Mrs SCRIVENER l I +30,000 | Positive: 1500 |
non-member countries I 1) | | |‘ |
| I | | | . |
: : =DA51:Com.REx = % + 300,000 ||Coveredbypradcusvote'=
Pramtign of measures in favour of smatll | *| | DA 78 | Com. Economic | | + 100,000 | By 99-0 the canmittee - I
and medium-sized undertakings [ | | | | (from chap. 1000 | refused to transfer approprid
bl | | | and change to | ations from Chap. 100 to |
L | | | title and remarks | the Line. By 16-2-0 the |
o i | | | committee voted to reinstatel|
: : : : ’ 'I |I the heading and the remarks |
I3 3 3 . l
Studies on industrial guidelines | * | |87-960/ Mrs SCRIVENER ; | +39%,00 | Positive: 17-1-1 1
1 183 | | | ]
I | . | | | |
| | |DA79 | Com. Economic | | + 395,000 | Covered by previous vote |
. I | I | | : |
Harmonization of industrial laws | * | |87.9w/| Mrs SCRIVENER | | + 400,000 | Positive: 15-2-0 |
; 11 138 | " | |
| ] |PA8 (| Cam. Economic | | + 410,000 | Covered by previos vote |

-3 - . PE 87.960/n . /Aan.


kjh62
Text Box


commitments to 80 mECU

- w8
5 . mm
S3 5
253 | ¢ 5

w4 L [}
4
£ B
£3

By 15-0-2 the comnittee

Positive:

28
% g »
¢ o8
1 I
g m
""""""""" phy e P vt " e — A — — — ——— — — — — — — — — e ———— ——
(=]
[ mm,m
3 Ry
= By 86c8
g | E T5e% B 8
g ° v b8
R
<L
&
o £ ¢
5 5 g5 & g 3
rs P b =] & 3
E & & s = m
¥ &8 £ 8§ £
e e e e e e e e o e S - - ern . T —— —— ——_ W g = o W ——— — ——_ — et WEVm" e T i WP Gt m— —)

ND
87.960/

104
DA 89
87.960/

139
DA S0
DA 103

—— . A —— —————— — ——— — —— — ——— —— — —— —— —— —— — — ——— — o~ ———— — — it O miute

B e |
BN I
W2
- 5 t
3 P mm
= m4 e +
S| 3 § 5%
z e 55
4 i
S o
L] Q
P
i £
g T o T T T
e mx R g

PE 87.960/n . /Ann.


kjh62
Text Box


t ROMENCLATURE t DRAFT AMENDMENT Vot "
| R i i . 1 | coMITTEE ON svOGETS |
| Ruigey Heading INCEYDIF] we | Author | Commitments | Payments | 6-7.12.1983 |
Lire | || | | | l
| [ | ! | !
| | TITLE 9 ~ COOPERATION WITH DEVELOPING AND | | | | | | | |
| e s L | | | |
| |
{90 and Budgetization of the EDF | | |pas52 | Com. Development | | | Positive: 14-3-0 |
9| (R | | ] | f
| S | | [ | |
{9204 | Additionat food aid in cereals f* ] |DAS3 | Com. Development | ) + 13.4 m ECU | Positive: 17-0~0 |
! { | | | | | I
| | > | |DA140| M DENIS | | +12mECU | Covered by previous vote ]
t { | | _ | | | ) {
| 9221 ll Current programme for sugar x| |DAS4 | Com. Development | | +1mECU | Positive: 17-0~0 ]
| S | i | | |
| | - j* | | DA 145 | Mr VERGES | ] +1m ECU | Covered by previcus vote i
| | I | | | | : !
|923 | Food aid in vegetable oit/olive oil [* | |DAS5 | Com. Development | | + 3 mECU | Positive: 1800 i
| | I I { { | {
1924 | Food aid (other commodities) {* | |DAS6 | Com. Development | | +8mECU | Positive: 19-0-0 |
| | b | | | ' | . {
| | |* | |DPA 144 | Mrs POIRIER ] | +5mECU | Covered by previous wvote i
| | [ | | | | |
| 930 | Financial and technical cooperation |[* |* |DA 104 | Com. Development | +25mEU | | By 19-0-1 the comittee [
| | with non-associated developing countries | | | ] ) | i | adopted an oral amendment |
[ | P | | 1 | by the rapporteur for 8 m |
| | N | | | | ECU in commitments |
| | |
| 9340 | Visits from experts, further training =* :* =DA 57 : Com. Development { + 900,000 ‘l % Positive: 19-0-0 |
| |owrses,stwyaardsandsmportfor b l ‘ | | |
| ' local training centres in favour of N ! l [ ' ‘
| | non-associated developing countries 1 | | | | |
| ‘e
| 935 : Aid for the management of training ;* : :DA 156 { Com. Development : : + 400,000 : Positive: 19-0-0 :
[ | institutes for nationals of developing N i | | i |
| | countries, and for the granting of ol | | | | |
| | Scholarships (change in heading) N i | | ] |
i [ | L1 { | i { |

PE 87.960/n . /Ann.



NOMENCLATURE DRAFT AMENDMENT

relation to evaluation of the necessary
resources (new)

|
| vOTE
’ _ R { . 1 | COMMITTEE ON BUDGETS
I ﬁlldgf’t; Heading INCEIDIF|] N0 | Author | Commitments | Payments | 5-7.12.1983
ne . | { | |
l ] l ! | |
! |
| 936 | :S éqarl‘dsezelf-wfficimcy for refugees { * : * : DA 58 : Com. Development : +5m ECU { +2mEC { By 20-0-0 the comittee
] | isplaced persons adopted an oral amendment
| | { : : : : ! : by the rapporteur bringing
| ' ' ' I l ' ' ' commitments to 3 m ECU
| |
| 941 | Comunity contribution towards schemes : * ; * : DA 59 % Com. Development } { +6mE) %
| | concerning developing countries carried L | ' | ) | Positive: 19-0~0
| | out by non—goverrmental organizations [l DA 105' Com. Development l +3mECU ' ) '
! | '
| 962 | Advisory committee on development policies : * { : DA &0 : Com. Development : II + 200,000 : Positive: 17-0-0
o »
| %3 | Community pledge to the International . : * : - : DA 61-;: Com. Development : I p.M. l Positive: 19-0-0
, | Fund for Agricultural Development L] | | i % ’
| |
| % | Evaluation of the results of Commnity : *{ { DA 62 5 Cam. Development | ' +1mect | positive: 1900
, | aid and practical follow-up measures bl l : : A :
! .
l 945 : Cooperation with the Arab countries at : * : : DA &3 : Com. Development : : + 500,000 : Positive: 19-0-0
regional level
: : | | | | |
| %451 | Euro-Arab Lhiversity (new { } : DA 66 ; Can. Development : : p.. } Positive: 18-1-1
| .
| %6 | Ecotogy in the developing cauntries L+l lme | con. bevelopment : | v % Positive: 18-0-9
: ’ II li : DA 47 : Cam. Environment : % + 220,000 % Covered by previaus vote
{ %8 : Statistical measures comected with the | +| | pags | cam. Development | | +1.2mecw | Positive: 19-0-0
| | implementation and monitoring of I ! | | |
, | Programes in the developing countries 5 : : } : | |
| |
; 9481 : Support for studies on demography in : * } ! DA 67 E Com. Development : { p-m. ; Positive: 19-0~2
: : I | | | I
' l I | | | |
Pt (‘ 1 | |

o i — A - WO —— —— — — ——— ——— Tt —— —— — ——  t— —— —— — — — ———. — —————. ——. ———— ——— S — ————

- 35 - PE 87.960/Fin . /Ann.



VOTE

COMMITTEE ON

SUDGETS

5-7.12.1983
17-0-1
18-0-0
Covered by previous vote
iti 19-0-0
1700
17-0-1

Positive:
Positive
Positive
Withdrawn
Positive
Positive

e e s v c— S —— —— T ——? — ———— — g S p— . S —— T — T S— D G, . Gl— U S W C— S— — — e

g8 3 g 3
lEm l.usn._.r_
mm.mm:u. Tt B
Y v T £
Q.
e ———————— e ————————— —
o o
1k
:
mc
Wr Y + - -~
X
15 £33 i 2 %
E 8 B § ¢ B
: |8 % @R v B8 ¢
1 | 3 3353 g _ % &
T R S
_ B0 ¥ &
L T
. mm MW Sw mm @ wm 2 mm
INER RN
sl €| £ =g tmm 5 § c23
IR IR
2 m 53 Bt e 23 §8y
S B3 g omE el
s & %% B j& U@
g mm P2 g s¢ mfm
28 5 £28% & 2%
R sBa. 2. R 251
Ee =& :zxpd 33 5% mwa
= g —— e e e e e e —————————————— — ——————— —
p &
1% ¢ s & sy

PE 87.960/in ./Ann.


kjh62
Text Box


voTE
COMMITTEE ON SUDGETS
5-7.12.1983
15-0-9

Positive:

Payments
ad\{i sory committee

M}agement committee

berajes

Commitments
Abolition of
on honey ard
for COM in

DRAFT AMENDMENT
P
I
|

Ad¥hor
Mrs SCRIVENER

NORENCLATURE
Heading

16-0-0
1600
1600
1601

Positive
Positive
Positive:
Positive:

O — ———— —— — g ——— wn——

Lature in
entry

budget :
5201

B for Mediterranean
rting the guarantee)
erence to the first

e

:%;;H (Council
e

3

. . — et w—— g W— ru——

|
|
|
|
Reinstatement 04 83/84 estimates
|
Reinstatement of] information

concerning the
preliminary dra
of a p.m. in It

countries (

decision of 16

Correction of
tranche of the

Reinstat

—— e o — S —— A . — —— T —— T W T - — e — f— - o, S —— —— e —— -]

|

]

|

|
i.w.zﬁ/
|
g
|

|

|

|

|

i

]

|

|

I

|

ANNEX I1
rations and debt

"

"

PE 87.960/fin . /Aan.


kjh62
Text Box




